NECESSARY CERTIFICATE

Required certificates for the proposal, as per the guideline issued by The Chief Conservator of Forests & Nodal Officer, M. S. Nagpur letter No. desk=13/NC/RC/571, Dated 2nd July 2005

49

Required certificates for the proposal, as per the guideline issued by the Chief conservator of forests & Nodal officer, M. S. Nagpur Letter No. Desk -13 / NC / RC / 571, dated 2ND July 1997

Certificate No 1.

(Document's verification certificate – By the Deputy conservator of Forests, Satara)

This is to Certify that, all documents enclosed here with for Proposal for diversion of 1.5457 ha forest land for regularisation of lease of Forest land (before 1980) for use of Holiday Homes with drinking wate pipeline, water tank, electricity, internal road & parking & other amenities from survey. No. 223/1, C.no. 77 at village MalcomPeth, Tal.- Mahabaleshwar Dist. Satara, to the Central Railway Pune, have been scrutinised as per revise check list and to be correct.

Place - Satara Date- 1/2022 (M. N. Mohite) Deputy Conservation of Forests Forest Division, Satara

Certificate No 2.

Chronology of Events

	То	No & Date	Remark
From			
Project Authority	Dy, C. F. Satara	PA/DB/H H M'Swar/ 35/2021dt.	Submiting Hard
Decise the August State		09.09.2020	Сору
Project Authority	Dy, C. F. Satara	PA/DB/H H M'Swar/ 35-1/2022	Resubmitted
		dt.03.02.2022	Copies
Dy .C. F Satara	Project Authority	B/ D-6/ Land/ 4595 / 2022-23	Quarry raise on
		Dt-24/03/2022	hard copiy
Project Authority	Dy .C. F Satara	PA/DB/H H M'Swar/ 35-1/2022-	Resubmitted
D 0 5 0 1		23 dt. 19/04/2022	hard Copies
Dy, C. F Satara	C C F (T) Kolhapur		
C C F (T) Kolhapur	Nodal Officer Nagpur		
. · ·			

Place - Satara Date- / /2022

(M. N. Mohite**)** Deputy Conservation of Forests Forest Division, Satara

(Minimum Demands of forest area – Certificate of Collector)

Minimum Demand certified that, all other alternative for the Proposal for _Proposal for diversion of 1.5457 ha forest land for regularisation of lease of Forest land (before 1980) for use of Holiday Homes with . drinking wate pipeline ,water tank, electricity, internal road & internal parking & other amenities from survey no 223/1 C. no 77 at village Malcolm Peth , Tal.- Mahableshwar Dist. Satara , to the Central Railway Pune

Total Forest land required 1.5457 ha is the barest minimum demand. The proposed work has been completed before commencement of FRA 2006 act & area has been sanctioned under lease & in possession of Project Authority Hence there is no need of certificate from District Collector.

Place – Pune Date- 24 /1/2022

(Vikas` Kumar) Divisional Engineer (HQ/ ROB) Central Railway, Pune

(Minimum Demand of forest area -Certificate of Project Authority)

This is to certify that, no suitable alternative non-forest land is available for the purpose of for use of Forest land to non-forest purpose Proposal for diversion of 1.5457 ha forest land for regularisation of lease of Forest land (before 1980) for use of Holiday Homes with drinking wate pipeline, water tank, electricity, internal road & parking & other amenities from survey no 223/1 at village Malcolm Peth , Tal.- Mahableshwar Dist. Satara , to the Central Railway Pune

Place – Pune. Date- 24/1/2022

(Vikas Kumar) Divisional Engineer (HQ/ ROB) Central Railway, Pune

(Certificate of Deputy Conservator of Forests, Satara Forest Division Satara about absence of alternatives about project.)

This is to certify that; no suitable non-forest land is available other than 1.5457 ha forest land for regularisation of lease of Forest land (before 1980) for use of Holiday Homes with drinking wate pipeline ,water tank, electricity , internal road & parking & other amenities from survey no 223/1 C no 77 at village Malcompeth , Tal.- Mhabaleshwar Dist. Satara , to the Central Railway Pune . and demand for the forest land is barest minimum.

Place – Satara Date- / /2022

(M. N. Mohite)

Deputy Conservation of Forests, Forest Division, Satara.

(Compensatory Afforestation cost - Certificate of Project Authority.)

Project authority submits that, the Project Authority is agreed to defray the cost as determined by the Forest Department for Compensatory Afforestation on double degraded 3.10 ha forest land selected from G.no 128/2 (S.no 13) C no 775 at Phaltan, Tal.-Phaltan, for ten-year period for land admeasuring 10.06 ha.

Place – Pune. Date- 24/1/2022

(Vikas Kumar) Divisional Engineer (HQ/ ROB) Central Railway, Pune

(No violation of Forest (conservation) Act, 1980/ Guidelines under it –Certificate of Project Authority.)

This is to certify that, the provisions of Forest (Conservation) Act, 1980, and guidelines under it, has been violated in proposal for diversion of 1.5457 ha forest land for regularisation of lease of Forest land (before 1980) for use of Holiday Homes with drinking wate pipeline ,water tank, electricity , internal road & parking & other amenities from survey no 223/1,C no 77 at village Malcolm Peth , Tal.-Mahableshwar Dist. Satara , to the Central Railway Pune ,

Project authority had summitted proposal under FCA guideline in Year2007 but due to lack of fulfilment of query raised , this proposal had remained pending . Project Authority has submitted online proposal on FCA portal no FP MH/ Rail / 40748/ 2019 but it's also remain in draft stage for longer time. & The category is wrongly mentioned as "Rail" instead of "Regularisation of Lease "

Project authority has paid the lease rent as per agreement up to 2007-08. Project Authority is agreeing to pay remain lease amount. As the above condition project Authority had done work in Forest Land, before 1980 but do not completed procedure foe extend lease period or proposal for regularisation of 1.5457 ha lease land under project Holiday homes .

Place – Pune. Date- 24/1/2022

(Vikas Kumar) Divisional Engineer (HQ/ ROB) Central Railway, Pune 56